
5/31 Memorial Committee 

Phone: 757/385-1158 

Composition: Between 10-12 voting members; 2 design professionals with expertise in architecture or landscape 
architecture, 1 mental health processional, 3 members of the general public- 2 of which having been directly 

affected by the 5/31 tragedy and 1 member from the Historical Preservation Commission. The non-voting 
members will include: 1 Family & Survivor as Ex-Officio and 2 City Council Member Liaisons. City Staff support 

will include Budget and Management Services, City Attorney, City Manager’s Office/Office of Volunteer 
Resources, Communications, Cultural Affairs, Finance Parks and Recreation, Planning, and Public Works 

Until the dedication of the 5/31 
Memorial 

Name Phone Email   Beginning Date Expiration Date Notes 

Alcaraz, George 757/620-8040 Galcaraz508@gmail.com 12/14/2021 
D

edication of M
em

orial  
Represents: Citizen 

Almond, William 757/235-0731 billy@wplsite.com 12/14/2021 Represents: Landscape Architecture 

Cox, Ervin R. 757/802-1401 Ervin.coc.ec@gmail.com 04/05/2022 Represents: Family Member affected by 5/31 
tragedy 

Felton, Sharon R 757/581-6805 Sharonr.felton@gmail.com 12/14/2021 Represents: Historical Preservation 
Commission   

Hooks, Kurtis P. 757/536-9706 Kurtis.hooks@uhsinc.com 12/14/2021 Represents: Mental Health Professional 

Kliewer, Lawrence W. 
Duff 757/641-7699 Duffk@coxkliewer.com 12/14/2021 Represents: Design Professional 

Livas, Cossette 757/636-7104 cosette@gmail.gwu.edu 12/14/2021 Represents: Citizen 

Nixon, Jason W. 757/512-4174 jasonkatefl@msn.com 12/14/2021 Represents: Family Member affected by 5/31 
tragedy 

Reel, Tara 540/394-1552 tdreel@vt.edu 12/14/2021 Represents: Citizen affected by 5/31 tragedy 

Ricardo, Brian K 757/285-9184 bricardo@vbgov.com 12/14/2021 Represents: Citizen affected by 5/31 tragedy 
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Slutzker, Shelby 737/243-9731 sslutzker@kearnswest.com 12/14/2021 Represents: Family/Survivor Ex-Officio 

Strickland, Sylvia 757/425-1216 snerystrickland@cox.net 12/14/2021 Represents: Citizen 

Zito, Charlotte H. 434/249-3331 czito@norfolkacademy.org 12/14/2021 Represents: Citizen 

Berlucchi, Michael 757/407-5105 mberlucc@vbgov.com 12/14/2021 Represents: Council Members 

Wooten, Sabrina 757/797-5625 swooten@vbgov.com 12/14/2021 Represents: Council Members 

Labows, Emily 757/385-0226 elabows@vbgov.com 12/14/2021 Director: Cultural Affairs, City of Virginia 
Beach 
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